

(A Govt. of U.P. Enterprises) (AN ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation) Reg. Office :- T.C.-46/V Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (U.P.)

DEVELOPMENT CORPORETION LTD.

PRICE BID/FINANCIAL BID (VOLUME-II)

FOR

HEALTH SUB- CENTRE

AT

RAEBARELI

Name of Tender	
Address	
***************************************	••

डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

U.P.STATE CONSTRUCTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORETION LTD.

(A Govt. of U.P. Enterprises)

(AN ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation)

HEALTH SUB- CENTRE

AT RAEBARELI.

FINANCIAL BID

To be submitted in separate sealed cover duly marked "Financial bid for U.P.STATE CONSTRUCTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORETION LTD."

S.NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		AMOUNT
	place cally also as preferry salt plant duy of salary		(Rs.)
1.	COST FOR CIVIL WORK		833753.44
2	COST FOR INTERNAL W/S & SANITATION		18328.64
3	COST FOR INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION		47700.00
4	COST FOR EXTERNAL SEWERAGE SYSTEM		41650.85
5	INDIA MARK -2 Hand Pump (1Nos)		27550.00
	art develop to prove the configuration of the confi	TOTAL A	968982.93
P	ercentage Rate (+/-) to be Quoted by bidder on A 8 B Rs.	. =	
	Percentage Rate in words()	
	Grand Total A+B Rs.=		
	Grand Total in words		

Signature of Contractor

Seal

सहायंक्र अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर

डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

HEALTH SUB- CENTRE (Civil Work)

ABSTRACT OF COST

S.N	P.W.D/ D.S.R	Description of item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	shech.	Clearing of site With cutting of grass, vegetation &				
	SOR 259	Layout of building including making center pillar With all labor T&P & etc.	Sqm	162.00	4.00	648.0
2	Nigam +5.26%	Providing Lay out of building including making piller for center line/plinth level	Sqm	162.00	8.42	1364.0
3	PWD 251	Earth work in Excavation in trenches for foundations pipes cable etc. in ordinary soil (Loan clay or sand) including lift upto 1.5 m. lead upto 50m and dressing of sides and rammings of bottom and disposal of surplus	Cum		Angel	
		exdavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	71.19	95.00	6763.2
4	SOR 275	Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 cement :4 fine sand : 8 graded Brick ballast 40 mm. Nominal size) including supply of all materials. Labour and T&P etc.required for proper completion of the work and curing complete, also including cost of formwork in foundation and floors.	Cum	17.16	3730.00	64011.72
5	PWD 303 + Diff.	Class-150 brick work in 1 : 6 cement and Coarse sand mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Cum	17.10	3730.00	04011.77
		completion of the work.	Cum	25.06	4875.00	122164.4
6	279(b) + Diff.	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of 1:1.5:3 in Plinth beam excluding supply of reinforcement including supply of all materials, labour and t & P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Cum	1.54	7520.00	11609.08
7	307	Class-150 brick work in 1 : 3 cement and coarse sand mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Cum	0.19	5300.00	1002.78
8	307+309+ 310	Class-150 brick work in 1:3 cement and Coarse sand mortar in S/S including supply of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Cum	0.25	5730.00	1429.92
9	PWD 303 + 309 +310 + Diff.	Class-150 brick work in 1:6 cement and Coarse sand mortar in S/S including supply of all materials, labour and T & P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Cum	29.02	5305.00	153939.61
10	305(b)+ 309+310+ 310(a)	Same as item no 303 above but in 1:4 cement and coarse sand of 2.25 fineness modulus mortar in half brick wall.	Cum	2.70	5585.00	15061.99

12

महायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

	11	PWD 283 + Diff.	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of				
,			1:1.5:3 in Lintels of doors and windows, beams excluding supply of reinforcement and its binding but including its fixing and binding the same with 24 B.	Cum	2.14	8020.00	17127.11
1	12	PWD	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20	Curri	6.1.4	0020.00	1/12/.11
		284 + diff.	mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of 1:1.5:3 in chajja & shelves including its fixing and binding the same with 24 B.W.G.G.I. binding wire and				200
			including necessary centering and shuttering etc. and also including supply of all materials, labour and t & P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Binding wire cost being included in the item				4
			respective and the second seco	Cum	1.61	8320.00	13421.32
	13	PWD 285 + Diff.	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of 1:1.5:3 in Lighter Beam excluding supply of reinforcement and its binding but including its fixing and binding the same with 24 B.W.G.G.I. binding wire and including necessary centering and shuttering etc. and also including supply of all materials, labour and t & P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Binding wire cost being included in the item				
				Cum	0.42	8520.00	3578.40
i	14		C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20			0320.00	3370.10
		PWD 283	mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of 1:2:4 in Bed Block and including necessary centering and shuttering etc. and also including supply of all materials, labour and t & P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Binding wire cost being included in the item				
			stoff province and hopigates listations test of all	Cum	0.08	8020.00	641.60
1	15	PWD 284 + diff.	R.C.C. work with cement approved coarse sand and 20 mm gauge approved stone grit in the proportion of 1:1.5:3 in Slab excluding supply of reinforcement and its	Cum	0.00	8020.00	641.60
			binding but including its fixing and binding the same with 24 B.W.G.G.I. binding wire and including necessary centering and shuttering etc. and also including supply of all materials, labour and t & P etc. required for proper				
			completion of the work. Binding wire cost being				
			included in the item	Cum	8.24	8520.00	70182.82
	16	PWD 504	Mild steel or iron in plain work such as reinforced concrete or reinforced brick work (when not included in overall rates) wrought to required shape as necessary				
			including bending for proper completion of the workl and iincluding supply of steel its watages bends hooks and authorized overlapping shall be measured upto	Sam		-9.00	5000
			floor two level.	Kg	969.75	68.90	66815.81
				W	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		

18

सर्वयद्भ अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

17	PWD 597	20mm thick bearing Plaster with neat Finish Plaster in 1:2 c:cs mortar in (cs not less then F.M in 1.25)				
		CORPORAT CONTRACTOR	Sqm	39.72	212.00	8421.55
18	PWD 503	Mild steel or iron work of heavy sizes such as trusses, builtup gates, door frames, etc. wrought to required shape as necessary for bending etc. including supply of steel and its wastage including cost of bolts, nuts if required, welding, grinding and making holes as required for completion of work		76.00	30.00	280 00
10	DIAID FOR	Dietaria de la companya de la compan	Kg	267.00	75.90	20265.30
19	PWD 503	Mild steel or iron work of heavy sizes such as Window(M.S. sheet in Panal), etc. wrought to required shape as necessary for bending etc. including supply of steel and its wastage including cost of bolts, nuts if required, welding, grinding and making holes as required for completion of work		360.53	75.90	27364.13
20	DSR 9.21.2	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS:2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters (a)30mm thk. including ISI marked stainless steel but hinges with necessary screws.		327503	7443-4	27304.13
21	PWD	Painting two coat over priming coat (but excluding cost	Sqm	24.32	1735.35	42195.38
	641+642	of priming coat) on steel and other metal surfaces upto 10cm width or girth or small articles not exceeding 0.10			143.90	
		Sq.M in area white superior synthetic enamel such as Luxol 3, Higloss apcolite superlac, Deluxe specified brushing to give an even shade and including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping including cost of all materials labour tools and plants etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Spa			*
3			Sqm	20.49	93.00	1905.22
22	PWD 641+642	Painting two coat over priming coat (but excluding cost of priming coat) on wood work and other metal surfaces white superior synthetic enamel such as Luxol 3, Higloss apcolite superlac, Deluxe specified brushing to give an even shade and including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping including cost of all materials labour tools and plants etc. required for proper completion of the work.				
		of Edmin with and STITO and House the				1807.45
23	M.R	Providing and fixingISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door	Sqm	62.74	93.00	5834.59
		bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete : complete :				
24		(a) 250x16 mm	Nos	20.00	115.00	2300.00

18

स्रहेचक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेंट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

25	M.R	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc.		3.0		598.64
		complete : 250x10 mm	Nos	26.00	35.00	910.00
26	M.R	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete: 100 mm	Nos	26.00	30.00	780.00
27	M.R	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc.		20.00	30.00	1333.69
		complete. Twin rubber stopper	Nos	26.00	60.00	1560.00
28	586+Diff.	12/15mm. Thick plaster with cement mortar in proportion of 1 : 6 cement & Coarse sand.(in not less then F.M 1.25)	1103	20.00	00.00	1300.00
Α		In Side (15 mm Plaster)	Sqm	253.27	135.00	34191.08
В		Out Side (12 mm Plaster)	Sqm	195.84	125.00	24479.72
29	PWD 597	20mm thick cement plaster in dedo or skirting in 1:2 consisting of one part of cement and 2 part of approved coarse sand laid in pancels, finished with 3mm floating coat of neat cement or cement and marble dust in ratio of 5:1 including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc., required for proper completion of the work.			S.Feter	A5001.70 333Y(3.84)
			Sqm	126.93	212.00	26908.65
30	671+672	White washing with lime on surfaces (Three coat) to give and even shade including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc.required for proper completion of				
21	671.672	the work.(Ceiling)	Sqm	50.03	13.50	675.38
31	671+672	White washing with lime on surfaces (Three coat) to give and even shade including supply of all materials, labour and T&P etc.required for proper completion of the work.	Sgm	253.27	13.50	3419.11
32	DSR 13.47 + 13.80	Premium acrylic smooth exterior paint with silicon additives two coat with one coat of priming coat over smooth base of cement based wall putty		405.04		
33	PWD 601	25 MM. Thick 1: 2: 4 plain cement concrete floor with	Sqm	195.84	184.60	36151.65
		cement, approved coarse snad and 20mm. Graded approved stone laid in panels finished with 3 mm. Floating coat of neat cement or cement and marble dust in 5: 1 as specified over giving them a uniform finish including supply of all materials, labour & T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work.	Sqm	105.14	245.00	25758.08
34	SOR CHAP. 1	Providing and fixing glass strips in joints of terrazo/cement concrete floors.				
35	Nigam +5.26%	(a) 32mm wide and 2.8 TO 3.7 mm thick Engraving lines in the plaster of outer & inner face wall vertically & horizontally to display the surface as stoine facing as directed by the Engineer-in- charge including labour & T&P etc. required for proper completion of the work. Add for extra labour to all items of plaster.	Rm	210.27	9.00	1892.43
			Rm	645.84	10.53	6800.70

WS

सहायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्वर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

		and T&P etc. required for proper completion of the Work.	Sqm	90.00	540.00	48600.00
39	SOR 615	Frist Class Brick on Edge flooring laid dry joints sand filled including preparation of base to proper slope and its ramming and including supply of all Materials, Labour		1/104		
38	CPINE A	,ramming, compaction and T&P etc. required for the proper complaction of the work	Cum	14.47	398.00	5758.26
		m. and lift upto 1.50m.	Cum	21.18	47.38	1003,49
		exceeding 20 cms in depth. Consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead upto 50	Separati	116	10 mg (7)	1003.49
37	Nigam + 5.26%	Filling of available excavated earth in trenches plinth' sides, under apron of foundation. Etc. in layers not				
36	DSR 5.30	add for plaster drip course in plastered surface or moulding to R.C.C. projections.	Rm	22.72	30.75	698.64

D

सहायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

HEALTH SUB- CENTRE (Sanitary Work)

ABSTRACT OF COST

S.N.	Description	Remarks	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
777	Supply of P.V.C N-Trap100x75x75		4.00	Nos	155.00	620.00
-	C.P Floor Jali		4.00	Nos	90.00	360.00
3	White glazed earthen ware pan580 mm dia(orrisa pan)	Chapter21	1.00	Nos	1150.00	1150.00
4	White glazed earthen ware pan(European Type)	Gour AC	1.00	Nos	1200.00	1200.00
	Supply of P.V.C P-Trap100 mm Dia		2.00	Nos	380.00	760.00
	Supply of P.V.C Pipe Line 100 mm Dia		15.00	rm	260.00	3900.00
	Supply of P.V.c Pipe Line 75 mm Dia		5.00	rm	133.00	665.00
	Glazed china ware sink(650x450)		2.00	Nos	2875.00	5750.00
	40 mm Waste pipe		2.00	Nos	68.00	136.00
10	MS Brackets		2.00	Pairs	150.00	300.00
	The state of the s				Total	14841.00
		Add 30% Of	Labour Char	ge of Fixi	ing	4452.30
					Total	19293.30
		Less 5% as per Govt. G.O.				964.67
					G.Total	18328.64

18

सहायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

HEALTH SUB- CENTRE

		ABSTRA	CT OF COST			
	dicat	EXTERNAL W/S 8	700-			
	Α	(Septic tank & Soakpit)		All Applications		SHEAR ANNIPLI
SI. No.	SI. No.	Item of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	Analysis	Septik Tank 1500x750x1050 mm	1.00	Nos	18025.00	18025.00
2	Analysis	Soak Pit 1500 mm Dia	1.00	Nos	20943.00	20943.00
2	Analysis	Man Hole 450x450	1.00	Nos	4875.00	4875.00
	STATE WAY	I A STATE OF THE S			Total	43843.00
		Less 5% as per G	ovt. G.O.			2192.15
					G.Total	41650.85

18

सहायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट ब्रान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

ANALYSIS OF RATES

ITEMConstruction of Main-Hole of internal size450*450 m.m. complete in all respect

O.N	O. ITEM	Sch	NO	L	В	H/D	QNT	VIDE		
1	Forth word 1					1.00	CSIAI	Y PER	RATE	AMOUN
-	Earth work in excavation	25	4 1.00	1.00	1.00	0.60	0.00			
2	The same state of the same				1.00	0.00	0.60	Cu.N	95.00	57.00
-						1	-			
_	L.C.1:4:8 c:s:40 m.m.b/ballast	27	5 1.00	1.00	1.00	0.15	0.45		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s
3		Line State			1.00	0.13	0.15	Cu.M	3730.00	559.50
0	Brick work 1.1	305				+	-			
	Brick work 1:4 c:c/s mortor	(b)	2.00	0.91	0.23	0.60	0.25			1
7.			2.00	0.45	0.23	0.60	0.12	+		
						0.00	0.12	-		
4	BCC11150		1 73	-			0.38	Cu.M	5050.00	1895.57
_	R.C.C.1:1.5:3 c:c/s:s/g mortor					-	+	-		
_	Top cover		1.00	0.45	0.45	0.10	0.00	-		
_	Lintle		1.00	0.90	0.90	0.15	0.02		E NE	1300
_	(2)	284		0.00	0.50	0.15	0.12			
		7				-	0.14	Cu.M	8320.00	1179.36
5	TOR-Steel		2.00	8.00	1.05	0.10				
		504	2.00	0.00	1.05	0.40	6.64			
			- 0			100	6.64	Kg	68.90	457.22
						0.79	5330			101100
8	20 m.m.thick plaster 1:3 c:c/s			100	0.0		and the	0		
	mortor		1.00	0.45	20,28			7507		
			4.00		0.45	-	0.20			
	La Vicinia de la Companya de la Comp		1.00	0.50	0.46		0.92		A RELEASE	A PRINT
		-		0.90	0.90		0.81			
		-	4.00	0.23	0.93	-	0.86			
			4.00	0.15	1.06	+	0.64			
		597						Sq.M	212.00	705.01
	NULL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH	-			400			-4	212.00	725.91
	SY-12 WHITE BUILDING WHITE CO.	-		1.00						0007-60
	Ampiros.							100		074
									- 4	874.56

12

सहायक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेक्लपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली Say Rs- 4875.00

Analysis of rate Construction of Septic Tank Size 10 USER (1.50x0.75mx1.05m)

NO	Item of work	P.W.I		Length	Widt	h Hei	obe	0.	420.5	D PAGE	
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation i/c all labours and T&P Complete.	251			1	. riei	grit	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amour
	up to 1:5 into										-
2	P.C.C. 1:4:8 with C:sand:40 mm	274	1	2.20	1.4	5 1	.45	4.6	3 M ³	95.00	439
	s/Ballast.	2,14	1	2.20							433
3	1st class brick work in 1:4	305b	-	2.20	1.4	0	.15	0.4	8 M ³	3730.00	1784
7	cement:sand mortar including all materials and T&P Complete item.			1.50	1 10	-			Tunk Tunk	98.00	1389/
	The state of the s		2	1.96	0.20	- 30		Jo.		1	
-			2		0.23		45	1,31	M ³	1	
			1	0.75	0.23		-	0.51	M ³		
_	Total		1	0.90	0.12	0.	75	0.09	M ³		OTHER
- 1	12 mm thick plaster 1:3 cement sand mortar with neat finish with all T&P	583	8/4		1974	110		1.91	M ³	5050.00	9645.
+			2	1.50	-	1.0			2		
-			2	0.75		1.0		3.15			
-			4	0.75		0.7		.58		400000	Sheet L
-			2	1.96	0.23	0.7	-	.10			
-			2	0.75	0.23			.90 1			
5 T	otal				0.23	1112		.35 1		8302 D.	3010.43
R.	.C.C work in slab with 1:1.5:3 ement:C/sand: Stone grit with I material T&P	283					8	.07 N	N°	212.00	1711.18
_	otal sing venescos									1	
dr	awing with binding wire&T&P	504	1	1.96	1.21	0.15	0.:	36 M	12 1	8320.00	2959.76
CO	mplete.		4							1	20943.00
			24	1.21		0.395	11.4	7 Kg			
Tot	tal near BOAR IVIT COM HIS	-	13	1.96		0.395		6 Kg			
			-				21.5			68.90	1483.79
				-				1	Tota		18025.00

18

सहस्यक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

ANALYSIS OF RATES

ITEM-

Construction of soak pit of size 1.5 m. dia and 2.1m. depth complete with E/w,B/w&b/bat

filling

TAKEN-1.0 NO.

S.N	ITEM	NO	L	В	LUD	-			
		140		В	H/D	QNTY	PER	RATE	AMOUN'
1	Earth work in excavation	3.14/	1.50	1.50	2.10	12.31	Cu.M	95.00	1169.45
2	Honey comb b/work 1:4 c:s mortor	2	0.91	0.23	2.00	0.84		根	
		2	0.45	0.23	2.00	0.41	500		20
12	A STATE OF THE STA	1	5.43	0.23	0.30	0.37			
		2 18				1.63	Cu.M	5050.00	8210.64
3	Filling of brick bats	1	1.5	1.5	2.00	3.53			
	COMPANY (C. M.C. Ph.)	3.14/			2.00	0.00	100	1555	2
	(-)	1	0.45	0.45	2.00	0.41			-
						3.13	Cu.M	1950.00	6098.63
4	R.c.c.1:1.5:3 c:c/s:s/g mortor	3.14/	1.96	1.96	0.12	0.36	Cu.M	8320.00	3010.83
5	Tor steel 1% of 0.36 @7834		W.			28.35	No.	68.90	1953.29
			PR 2015				- 6	51141517	1000.20
7	P/Making connetion	1	02	-	-	1	No.	500.00	500.00
									20943.00

Cost of SOAK PIT-One no.

Say Rs- 20943

8

स्रह्मयक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

ANALYSIS OF RATES

INDIA MARK - 2 HAND PUMP

S.NO.	ITEM	NO	L	В	H/D	QNTY	PER	RATE	AMOUNT
	Carlotte and the land worth		A.FVO						MICOIAL
1	P.V.C. pipe & Jally 110 mm Dia	1	120.00			120.00	R. Fit.	55.00	(=104.0m)
2	Suletion	1	1.00	Here is		1.00000000		55.00	6600.00
3	M.S. Jally & Dori		1.00		1	1.00	Job	100.00	100.00
		1	1.00		ATTE T	1.00	Job	2500.00	2500.00
4	Supply anf fixing of India Mark -2							2500.00	2500.00
	Hand pump including cost of Hand Pump and fitting etc.	1	1.00			1.00	Job	7200.00	1000
5	Supply and fixing of 50 mm Dia G. I. Pipe including labour and Materials					1.00	100	7200.00	7200.00
	etc.	1	80.00		1	80.00	R. Fit.	55.00	4400.00
6	End Cap	1	1.00		EURE I	1.00	- 2/2-2/3	0.000	4400.00
7	Labour charge including water					1.00	Job	200.00	200.00
	charge etc.	1	1.00			1.00	Job	6500.00	6500.00
8	Coarse sand (L.S. 30 Cu Fit.)	1	1.00	PV		1.00	Job	1500.00	
			Mark to				300		1500.00
		COLUMN TO			1 50/			Total	29000.00
					Less 5% as per Govt.		Govt.		1450.00
	ETE STITUTE DESIGN FOR CASE MAN THE	2151	OFR P			1011111		G.Total	27550.00

18

सह्ययक अभियन्ता यू.पी. स्टेट कान्स्ट्रक्शन एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेन्ट कार्पोरेशन, रायबरेली

U.P State Construction & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. Name of work:- Electrical Estimate of Sub Centre (P.H.) at Raebareliy

U.P.P.W.D Schedule of rates 07 January 2016

Sl. No	Description	Code	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Wring point for light with 1 Sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrend single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit on surface with 1.5 Sq. mm FR PVC insuleted multistrend copper conductor cable as earthwire drawn inside plano type switch & celling rose angle/batten holder on 3mm thick phenolic paminated backlite sheet etc. complete in all	121C	Nos	18	472.00	8496.00
2	Wiring point for fan/fresh air fan (light duty exhaust fan) with 1 Sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrend single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit. Pipe on surface with 1.5 Sqmm FR PVC insulated multistrend copper conductor cable as earthwire drawn inside piano type switch & celling rose angle/batten holder on 3mm thick phenotic paminated backlite sheet etc. complete in all respect.	123C	Nos	5	562.00	2810.00
3	Wiring point for plug with 1 Sq. mm FRPVC insulated multistrend single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit Pipe on surface with 1.5 Sqmm FR PVC insuleted multistrend copper conductor cable as earthwire drawn inside piano type switch & socket etc. complete in all respect.	124C	Nos	7	252.00	1764.00
4	Wiring point for call bell with 1-Sq. mm FR PVC insulated multistrend single core copper conductor cable in PVC conduit Pipe on surface with 1.5 Sqmm FR PVC insuleted multistrend copper conductor cable as earthwire drawn inside piano type bell orsh for two pin socket etc. complete in all	125C	Nos,	2	442.00	884.00
5	Supply & wiring of submains with two number 2.5.00 sqmm PVC insulated single core copper conductor in 20mm dia heavy duty PVC conduit Pipe on surface with 1 no.2.5sqmm FR PVC insulated multistrend single core drawn inside the conduit complete in all respect.	1301C	Rm	40	118.00	4720.00
6	Supply & wiring of submains with two number 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated single core copper conductor in 25mm dia heavy duty PVC conduit on surface with 1 no. 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated multistrend single core copper conductor cable as earth continuity wire drawn inside the conduit complete in all respect.	1311C	Rm	45	100.00	4500.00
7	Supply & Fixing of Water tight oblong bulkhead fitting of approved make complete with prismatic glass holder, rubber gasket, G.I. Guard etc. complete in all respects.	408	Nos .	2	390.00	780.00
- 8	S&L of 25mm x 3mm G.I. Strip from earth electrode directly in the ground as requird complete in all respect.	716	Rm	10	82.00	820.00

J.E.(E)

A,E:(E)

E.E.(E)

9	Supply and burring of Safe Earthing Electrode T-19, (Hot Dip Galvanized), Length up to 3000mm. Outer pipe 50mm, inner	725A	Nos	1	7593.00	7593.00
	pipe 25, terminal Dia 12 mm, outer GI pipe of 16 swg and inner Gi pipe of 12 swg with Hot Dip Galvanization up to 100 micron filled with crystalline conductive mixture (CCM) having anti corrosive & conductive property with 50 kgs activated soil (BFC) capable of reducing the soil resistivity with good mixture of retaining capacity and one earthing lead of 20 x 3 G.I. strip, up to switch board (from apron to switch board, the cost of G.I. strip will be extra) along with 30 cm square C.I. frame with hinged cover & masonry housing.		8			
10	S/F of 6Amp. To 32 amp. SPMCB (10 KA) CatB C Curve		Nos	6	200.00	1200.00
11	S/F of 40 DPMCB (10 KA) CatB C Curve	1010	Nos	1	705.00	705.00
12	S/F of surface/flush mounting 8 ways SPN distribution boardwith additional metal door without MCB complete in all respect. Cat-B		Nos	1	1430.00	1430.00
13	Erection and testing of celling fan and regulator etc. excluding supply of down rad, complete in all respect.	1115	Nos	5	68.00	340.00
14	S&F of Power plug with 15A/250 volt flush type switch and 5 pin 15A/250V flush type universal socket in suitable MS box of 175mm x 100mm x 50mm size with phenolic laminated bakelite sheet cover 3mm thick fixed with brass machine screw and cup washer.	1139	Nos	2	270.00	540.00
15	S/F of hexagonal fan box with hexagonal side of approx 80mm in legnth fabricated from 16 SWG MS sheet incorporating 10 mm dia, MS round bar as per approved complete in all respect.	1149	Nos .	5	135.00	675.00
16	Supply & fixing of Electronic fan regulator	1203A	Nos	5	305.00	1525.00
17	Supply & Fixing of Fan Sheet of Backelite	MR	Nos	5	38.00	190.00
18	S/f of ceiling fan ISI Marked 1200 mm sweep Usha/Bajaj/ Crompton	MR	Nos	5	1700.00	8500.00
19	S/L of 10sqmm 2 core service cable	MR	Rm	60	40.00	2400.00
20	Supply & Fixing of 63 Amp. Kit Kat fuse on wooden board	MR	Nos	2	170.00	340.00
	Total			- 11		50212.00

Say Rs. 47700.00

J.E.(E)

E.E.(E)